19.0736.01001 Title.02000

January 28, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1175

Page 2, line 30, remove ", performing,"

Page 2, line 30, replace "interpreting" with "evaluating"

- Page 3, line 1, after the underscored closing parenthesis insert: "<u>Performing a diagnostic study</u> or therapeutic procedure not involving the use of medical imaging as defined in section <u>43-62-01 or radiation therapy as defined in section 43-62-01;</u>
 - (5) Performing limited sonography on a focused imaging target to assess specific and limited information about a patient's medical condition or to provide real-time visual guidance for another procedure;

<u>(6)</u>"

Page 3, line 2, replace "(5)" with "(7)"

Page 3, line 3, replace "(6)" with "(8)"

Page 3, line 5, after "<u>measures</u>" insert "<u>not involving the use of medical imaging as defined in</u> section 43-62-01 or radiation therapy as defined in section 43-62-01"

Renumber accordingly